To Request the State Department of Corrections to Hold a Public

Hearing on the Proposed Westside Locations for a Work Release Center

WHEREAS, the State Department of Corrections plans to locate a Work Release Center on the westside of Bloomington at one of three sites; and

- WHEREAS, residents of the westside want to participate in the decision-making process and they should be given the opportunity to do so;
- WHEREAS, a prior hearing held in Bloomington was poorly moderated and allowed inadequate opportunity for presentations by groups other than the Department of Corrections;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

The Common Council requests that the State Department of Corrections hold a public hearing on the proposed westside locations for a Work Release Center in Bloomington prior to the Department's final decision on the location of the Center, and suggests that the Department plan and conduct the hearing in cooperation with concerned westside community groups.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 21 day of April, 1982.

Patrick J. Murphy, res īdent Bloomington/Common Council

SIGNED AND APPROVED by me upon this **33vd** day of April, 1982.

X. McCloskey, Mayor Francis City of Bloomington

ATTEST:

Patricia Williams, City Clerk

SYNOPSIS

This resolution, sponsored jointly by Councilmembers Morrison and Service, requests that the State Department of Corrections hold a public hearing in cooperation with concerned westside community groups prior to the Department's final decision on which of the three westside locations will be chosen for the Work Release Center proposed for Bloomington.